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Progress report 2008
• Data collection in 36 countries

– Algeria,Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech
Republik, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, 
Hungary, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Latvia, Lebanon, Lithuania, 
Luxembourg, Malta, Morocco, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, 
Portugal, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, 
Switzerland, Tunisia, Turkey, United-Kingdom

• Information on quality management
– Accredition, Certification, licensing
– Major differences between countries

• Possibility to query by gene
• Link to SwissProt and gene databases
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Diagnostic testsDiagnostic tests



Content of the database
•• 7,110 diseases7,110 diseases
•• 1,613 genes linked to 1,283 diseases1,613 genes linked to 1,283 diseases
•• 8,519 abstracts in 5 languages8,519 abstracts in 5 languages
•• 713 review articles713 review articles
•• 1,232 medical labs testing 2,397 diseases1,232 medical labs testing 2,397 diseases
•• 5,222 research projects about 2,197 diseases5,222 research projects about 2,197 diseases
•• 1,740 patients organizations linked to 2,605 1,740 patients organizations linked to 2,605 

diseasesdiseases
•• 3,184 specialized clinics3,184 specialized clinics
•• 11,102 professionals11,102 professionals



Three ways to search clinical tests/ laboratories

EuroGentest link



Simple search:
by gene name



Click! for more information on this diagnostic test



Diagnostic test details

Click! for 
‘more information about 
this location’



…



Quality management definitions:
- Accreditation
- Certification
- External Quality Assessment
- Licensing



Limit search to one country



Search by professional



Orphanet Worldwide users: 20,000 daily



Partnership with GeneTests

• Exchange of files for quality control
– Couples gene-disease

• Comparison of tests offered
– To identify tests only offered on one continent

• Results
– Very few discrepancies
– Difficulties due 

• to differences in classification
• Separation of molecular and biochemical tests in Orphanet



Further analysis for final 
conclusions

Report at the next meeting !
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